506100919 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSH KELLY	05/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIRTON INC.
Street Address:	109 -10425 173 STREET
City:	SURREY, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V4N 5H3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9440260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: mail@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP
Address Line 1: SUITE 480, 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K403 0012/DJM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID J. MCGRUDER

SIGNATURE: /David J. McGruder/

DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=K4030012_Assignment_to_Keirton_Inc._of_US_Patent_No._9440260#page1.tif

PATENT 506100919 REEL: 052899 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Josh KELLY ("Assignor"), am the owner of the invention disclosed in United States Patent No. 9,440,260, issued on September 13, 2016, entitled MECHANICAL DEVICES FOR POST-HARVEST PROCESSING OF PLANT MATTER ("Patent");

AND WHEREAS, KEIRTON INC., a British Columbia company, having a place of business at 109-10425 173 Street, Surrey, British Columbia V4N 5H3, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and the Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right and title to and interest in said invention and the Patent;

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and the Patent, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to me.

<u>, UR WA</u>, this <u>Il</u>day of _

RECORDED: 06/10/2020

Printed Name: N

PATENT

REEL: 052899 FRAME: 0068